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R. Keith Summey
Mayor

PO Box 190016
N. Charleston, SC  29419-9016

Tel. (843) 740-2501   
Fax (843) 745-1085

mayor@northcharleston.org
Term Expires 1/2024

DiSTRiCT 3
Virginia White Jamison
8139 Long Shadow Lane
N. Charleston, SC 29406

Tel. (843) 553-0885
vjamison@northcharleston.org

Term Expires 1/2024

DiSTRiCT 1
Mike A. Brown

4216 Big Ben Court
N. Charleston, SC 29418

Tel. (843) 377-3918
mabrown@northcharleston.org

Term Expires 1/2024

DiSTRiCT 5
Jerome Heyward

4247 Faber Place Drive
N. Charleston, SC 29405

Tel. (843) 697-1600
jheyward@northcharleston.org

Term Expires 1/2024

DiSTRiCT 7
Samuel L. Hart

4789 Hassell Street
N. Charleston, SC 29405

Tel. (843) 926-3994
shart@northcharleston.org

Term Expires 1/2024

DiSTRiCT 2
Rhonda Jerome

PO Box 61413
N. Charleston, SC 29419

Tel. (843) 414-7891
ncdist2@comcast.net
Term Expires 1/2024

DiSTRiCT 4
Ron Brinson

8655 McChune Court
N. Charleston, SC  29420

Tel. (843) 552-7980
rbrinson@northcharleston.org

Term Expires 1/2024

DiSTRiCT 6
Dorothy K. Williams

2502 Jonah Street
N. Charleston, SC  29406

Tel. (843) 735-1539
dwilliams@northcharleston.org

Term Expires 1/2024

DiSTRiCT 8
Robert N. King

1408 Hartford Circle
N. Charleston, SC  29405

Tel. (843) 744-1041
bob1408.king@comcast.net

Term Expires 1/2024
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DiSTRiCT 9
Kenneth L. Skipper

5486 King Indigo Court
N. Charleston, SC 29418

Tel. (843) 200-7520
kskipper@northcharleston.org

Term Expires 1/2024

DiSTRiCT 10
Michael Brown

2202 Becker Street
N. Charleston, SC  29405

Tel. (843) 747-3531
mbrown@northcharleston.org

Term Expires 1/2024

SPECIAL ASSISTANTS TO THE MAYOR

Julie Elmore
Tel. (843) 740-2527

jelmore@northcharleston.org 

CLERK TO COUNCIL
Courtnay Heyward
Tel. (843) 740-2509

fieldsc@northcharleston.org

ADDRESS OF CITY HALL
2500 City Hall Lane

North Charleston, SC  29406
PO Box 190016

North Charleston, SC  29419-9016
Tel. (843) 554-5700
Fax (843) 745-1085

HOURS OF OPERATION
8:00 am - 5:00 pm Monday - Friday

FORM OF GOVERNMENT: Mayor-Council

LENGTH OF TERMS: 4 Years

TYPE OF ELECTION: Non-Partisan - by district

NEXT ELECTION DATE: November 2024

2020 POPULATION: 114,852

WEBSITE ADDRESS: www.northcharleston.org

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING DATE, TIME, PLACE
2nd & 4th Thursday of each month, 7:00 pm, City Hall, 

Council Chambers
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